Wisconsin law.
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9 DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES NR 401.05

Chapter NR 401
NONATTAINMENT AREAS

NR 401.01  Applicability; purpose. NR 401.03  Methodology.
NR 401.02  Definitions. NR 401.04 Compliance required.
NR 401.025 Nonattainment areas; sourcefeafed. NR 401.05 Issuance and revision of documents.

NR 401.01 Applicability; purpose. (1) AppLiCABILITY. mentarea when it has determined that the ambient air quality stan
This chapter applies tall air contaminant sources and to theidardis being met in the area for the air contaminant which caused
ownersand operators. adocument to be issued under giY.identifying the area ason

(2) PurposE. This chapter is adopted under285.11 285.13 atLainmer;t- rom NR 164.03 (1) ), Register Septemberl986, N
i i i H i istory: enum. frrom . al , Registey Septembe , NO.
and285.23 Stats., to establighrocedures and criteria to |dentn‘y369 off 10-1-86 cor. (3), Register October 1999, Nb. 52peff, 11-1-99.
a nonattainment area and to reclassify a nonattainment area as an

attainmentarea. NR 401.03 Methodology. The impact of a sourceemis
History: Cr. Registey SeptemberL986, No. 369ef. 10-1-86; am. (1Register,  sjonson a nonattainment area shall be determined by the depart
g&é?g&g‘;&%ﬂ@ﬁgg&C,\?g%'gns in (2jnade under s. 13.93 (2m) (0) 7. yent ‘using methods including but not limited ambient air

monitoringand meteorological data, andfd#ion modeling.

NR 401.02 Definitions. The definitionscontained in ch. , Fistg: Renum. from NR 154.03 (3RegisterSeptemberl 986, No. 363ef.
NR 400apply to the terms used in this chapter
History: Cr. Registey September1986, No. 369eff. 10-1-86. NR 401.04 Compliance required. The failure to iden
tify, in a document issued under SR 401.025 (2)a specific
NR 401.025 Nonattainment areas; sources affected. sourcein or near a nonattainment area which is otherwise subject
(1) NoNATTAINMENT AREAS. The department mafrom time to  to RACT emission limitations does not relietre source from
time, issue documenidefining, listing or describing any area ofcompliance.

the state where it has determined that any ambient air qetdity History: Renum. from NR 154.03 (4RegisterSeptemberl986, No. 369eff.

P H H H 10-1-86:am.RegisterMay, 1992, No. 437eff. 6-1-92; amRegister December
dardfor any air contaminant is not being met. 1995.No. 480 ef, 1-1-06,

(2) SouRcEsAFFECTED. Upon issuing documents under sub.
(1), the department shall also issue documents identifying, listingNR 401.05 Issuance and revision of documents. The
or describing air contaminant sources locateorinear nonattain departmentmay issue or revise a document undéif?.401.025
ment areas, the location or impact of whose emissieggire (1), (2) or (3) only after 30 days notice and public hearinghie
suchsources to comply with RACT emission limitatispecified areaaffected. The hearings will not be contested cases under s.
in chs.NR 415t0 418 227.01(3), Stats.

History: Renum. from NR 154.03 (5Register Septemberl986, No. 369eff.
(3) RECLASSIFICATION AS ATTAINMENT.  The departmem’Iay 10-1-86:am.Registey May, 1992, No. 437eff. 6-1-92 am., Register October,

issuea document to reclassify a nonattainment area to an-attaigeo, No. 526 eff. 11-1-99.
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